Parents and guardians can make appointments at a state-run vaccine site for 

their child at ny.gov/vaccine. 

Wyoming County Board of Supervisors Chairwoman, Rebecca J. Ryan announced as of Thursday, 

November 18, 2021, the Wyoming County Health Department reports three thousand nine hundred eighty 

(3,980) lab-confirmed positive community cases of COVID-19 among Wyoming County residents.  There is an 

increase of one hundred eighty-four (184) cases since the last reported increase on Wednesday, November 10, 

2021. There are currently one hundred eleven (111) laboratory-confirmed active COVID-19 cases in Wyoming 

County.  

Rebecca J. Ryan, Chairwoman 

Quadrant Positive Cases 
Mandatory Isolation 

(ACTIVE) 

Northwest (Attica, Bennington, Orangeville, Sheldon) 1,130 15 

Southwest (Arcade, Eagle, Java, Wethersfield) 856 24